PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Adroit Innovations, LI	LC		09/03/2011	
Name:	Anthony David Junck			
Street Address:	171 Archer Avenue			
City:	Shreveport			
State/Country:	LOUISIANA			
Postal Code:	71105			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
		75121		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(248)433-72	74		
Phone:	248 433-7262			
Fax Number: (248)433-7274 Phone: 248 433-7262 Email: mdonovan@dickinsonwright.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: John S. Artz				
Address Line 1:	2600 W. Big Beaver Road			
Address Line 2:	Suite 300 Troy, MICHIGAN 48084			
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		49812-00001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John S. Artz		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Adroit_To_Junck#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Adroit Innovation, LLC ("the Assignor"), a New Mexico Limited Liability Company located at 504 Camino de la Sierra NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123, is desirous of assigning any rights, titles or interests it may have or might have acquired in the following U.S. Patents: (1) D540,648 entitled "Sewing Shears" and which issued on April 17, 2007; (2) D549,335 entitled "Medical Shears" and which issued on August 21, 2007; and (3) D575,121 entitled "Flower Shears" and which issued on August 19, 2008 (hereinafter collectively the "Invention").

WHEREAS, Anthony David Junck ("the Assignee"), an individual located at 171 Archer Avenue, Shreveport, Louisiana 71105 is the inventor of each of the patents and is desirous of ensuring that he has all rights, title and interest to the Invention and acquiring any part of the right, title, and interest that the Assignee does not own.

For valuable consideration that the Assignor acknowledges, the Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee any and all of their right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including the right to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of the Invention, to all patent applications for the Invention in the United States and in all other countries, including any utility, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part patent applications, and to all patents issued on the Invention in the United States and in all other countries; and hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the Invention to the Assignee.

Assignor: Adroit Innovation, LLC By: Anthony Junch Title: Co-Founder, Adroit Innivation Date:

ACCANFILL MALL MALL

Assignee: Anthony D. Junck

By: Title: Date: